Cash flows generated by (used in) investing activities (2.6) (2.3)

33

Cash Flows (2/2)
All figures in M€, unless otherwise stated

1Q 2023 1Q 2022

Proceeds from non-current financial liabilities, current portion included 0.0 0.0
Repayment of non-current financial liabilities (0.2) (0.0)
Interest paid on non-current financial liabilities (0.0) (0.0)
Proceeds from current financial liabilities 136.5 115.8
Repayment of current financial liabilities (134.1) (111.5)
Interests paid on current financial liabilities (0.5) (0.1)
Interest and other financial expense paid (0.1) (0.1)
Other costs paid 0.0 (0.0)
Repayment of lease liabilities (0.7) (0.6)
Interests paid on leases (0.1) (0.0)
Cash flows provided by (used in) financing activities 0.9 3.3

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 0.2 5.0
Opening cash and cash equivalents 41.8 29.3
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash flows (0.5) 0.7
Closing cash and cash equivalents 41.5 35.0

34

Business Outlook

We are confident that the coming months will
improve, despite the possible deterioration in
exchange rates

29

Consolidated Income Statement – 1Q 2023

PRO-FORMA without Nitinol business
All figures in M€, unless otherwise stated

Revenue 18.8 (0.5) 18.3 6.6 31.2 (31.2) 0.0 1.9 1.6 0.0 60.2 (31.7) 28.5
Cost of sales (9.3) 0.5 (8.8) (3.7) (17.2) 17.2 0.0 (1.7) (1.6) (0.1) (33.5) 17.8 (15.8)
Gross profit 9.46 0.0 9.5 2.923 14.0 (14.0) 0.0 0.3 0.1 (0.0) 26.6 (13.9) 12.7

% of revenue 50.3% -7.4% 51.8% 44.3% 44.8% 44.8% n.a. 13.8% 3.1% n.a. 44.3% 44.0% 44.6%

Operating expenses (3.7) 0.1 (3.6) (2.0) (4.0) 4.0 0.0 (0.4) (0.8) (8.9) (19.8) 4.1 (15.7)
Other income (expenses) (0.0) 0.0 (0.0) (0.0) 0.0 (0.0) 0.0 (0.0) 0.0 0.0 0.1 (0.0) 0.1

Operating profit (loss) 5.8 0.1 5.9 0.9 10.0 (10.0) 0.0 (0.2) (0.7) (8.9) 7.0 (9.9) (2.9)
% of revenue 30.7% (26.1%) 32.2% 13.4% 32.1% 32.1% n.a. -8.9% (41.8%) n.a. 11.6% 31.2% (10.3%)

Financial income 2.4 (0.0) 2.4
Financial expense (0.8) 0.1 (0.7)
Impairment losses of financial receivables and other financial assets (0.2) 0.0 (0.2)
Share of profit of equity-accounted investees 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net exchange gains (losses) 0.0 (0.0) 0.0

Pre-tax profit (loss) 8.4 (9.9) (1.4)

Income taxes (3.3) 2.5 (0.7)

5.2 (7.3) (2.1)

Profit (loss) from discontinued operations 0.0 7.3 7.3

Profit (loss) for the period 5.2 0.0 5.2

EBITDA 10.9 (11.3) (0.4)

1Q 2023

Total
SEAS

Chemicals

1Q 2023 Reclassification